
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-1024 Name: CM - LB Convention & Vistors Bureau Agreement

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:9/28/2015 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/6/2015 10/6/2015

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute the Thirteenth Amendment to Agreement No.
28164 with the Long Beach Area Convention and Visitors Bureau, Inc., to extend for a one-year
period and to provide funding in the amount of $4,278,676 for Fiscal Year 2016.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes: Agreements, Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 100615-R-24sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council10/6/2015 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

